

**Playground Specialists Inc** 29 Apples Church Road Thurmont, MD 21788 (800) 385-0075 www.playspec.com

**ADDRESS** 

CITY OF HYATTSVILLE ATTN: LESLEY RIDDLE 4310 GALLATIN STREET HYATTSVILLE, MD 20781 **SHIP TO** 

KING PARK C/O PLAYGROUND **SPECIALISTS** 

Proposal 29357E

**DATE** 11/13/2023

## SALES REP

**DAVE SMITH** 

ТУРЕ	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
<b>NOTE</b> HGAC CONTRACT #PR11-20			
<b>GRADING</b> CUT OUT EXISTING MULCH AND SOIL TO PREP FOR NEW EQUIPMENT, SURFACING, STONE BASE AND CONCRETE BORDERS - HAUL OFF ALL MATERIALS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00
<b>PLAYWORLD EQUIPMENT</b> P021523-1B - CUSTOM PLAYGROUND DESIGN PER DRAWING	1	34,918.00	34,918.00
<b>DISCOUNT</b> HGAC CONTRACT 10% DISCOUNT OFF PLAYWORLD LIST PRICE ABOVE	1	-3,491.80	-3,491.80
<b>BERLINER PLAY EQUIPMENT</b> BOO.02 W/ FAST LANE SLIDE	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
<b>DISCOUNT</b> HGAC CONTRACT 6% DISCOUNT OFF BERLINER LIST PRICE ABOVE	1	-3,600.00	-3,600.00
CRESPLAY LOG STEPPER	5	1,183.00	5,915.00
<b>CRESPLAY</b> SLING SHOT BALANCE BEAM	1	6,582.00	6,582.00
CRESPLAY STONE ABACUS	1	13,328.00	13,328.00
CRESPLAY SPINNING ROCK	1	5,486.00	5,486.00
<b>EARTHSCAPE</b> JR CRITTERS SONGBIRD - NO STAIN INCLUDED	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
<b>EARTHSCAPE</b> JUNIOR TOWER - NO STAIN INCLUDED	1	47,000.00	47,000.00
<b>F-121</b> PLAYSPEC SOCIAL SEAT	2	1,081.00	2,162.00
F-124 PLAYSPEC CUSTOM WELCOME SIGN	1	780.00	780.00

ТҮРЕ	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
<b>F-123</b> COMMUNICATION BOARD	1	3,995.00	3,995.00
INSTALLATION  CERTIFIED INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT ABOVE INCLUDING LIFETIME INSTALLATION WARRANTY - INCLUDES SHADE FOOTINGS AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING FIRE TRUCK	1	92,950.00	92,950.00
<b>CONCRETE</b> FORM AND POUR 262 LIN FT CONCRETE BORDERS	262	46.00	12,052.00
<b>DRAINS</b> INSTALL 75 LIN FT PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE - TO CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAIN PIPE OUTLETTING AT WALL ON FENCE SIDE	75	20.00	1,500.00
<b>TIMBERS</b> INSTALL 84 LIN FT TWO TIER 4 X 6 TIMBERS FOR NEW FIRE TRUCK AREA	84	21.00	1,764.00
<b>WOODCARPET</b> PROVIDE AND SPREAD 14 CY WOODCARPET EWF AT 9" COMPACTED DEPTH	14	48.00	672.00
<b>CORKEEN</b> INSTALL 2,841 SQ FT CORKEEN SYSTEM 5" THICKNESS	2,841	26.00	73,866.00
<b>STONE</b> COMPACTED # 57 STONE FOR CORKEEN BASE	1	14,805.00	14,805.00
<b>NOTE</b> EXISTING EQUIPMENT AND BORDERS TO BE REMOVED BY OTHERS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION			
RUBBER NOTE CONTRACTOR NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURITY AND VANDALISM DURING CORKEEN INSTALLATION AND CURING TIME			
<b>NOTE</b> DRAINAGE ABOVE ASSUMES ACCESSIBLE DRAIN PIPE OUTLET EXISTING TO CONNECT TO			
*Net 30 w/ PO *3% service charge for all credit card payments. *Pricing only guaranteed for 30 days unless specified above. *Absolutely no engineering, permits, permit fees, bonding, or wage rates, additional insurance included in above pricing unless	SUBTOTAL TAX (0%) SHIPPING		405,183.20 0.00 13,500.00
*Additional mobilization, poor soils, limited access, or utility issues may result in change orders.  *Standard lead times always apply. Contact sales agent for details.  **Sign and return when approved. Thank you!			

TOTAL	\$418,683.20
-------	--------------

Accepted By Accepted Date